(dollars in thousands) Low High

Regulated Energy:

Natural gas distribution  $   77,000  $   85,000

Natural gas transmission   70,000   74,000

Electric distribution   3,000   5,000

Total Regulated Energy   150,000   164,000

Unregulated Energy:

Propane distribution   14,000   16,000

Energy transmission   17,000   18,000

Other unregulated energy   12,000   14,000

   Total Unregulated Energy   43,000   48,000

Other:

 Corporate and other businesses   2,000   3,000

Total 2020 Capital Expenditures  $   195,000  $   215,000

Forecast for Fiscal 2020

The Company's capital expenditures were $143.9 million for the nine months ended September  30, 2020.

We will continue to update this forecast as we move through the year, including any unexpected capital

delays resulting from COVID-19.

Increased low range forecast for 2020 from $185 million to $195 million.

10

Capital Structure Overview
Actual and ProForma

Actual Actual Pro Forma

   12/31/2019 9/30/2020 Current
Stockholders‘ equity 561,577$   616,690$   680,516$

Long-term debt, net of current maturities 440,168   519,971   519,971

Total permanent capitalization 1,001,745$   1,136,661$   1,200,487$

Current portion of long-term debt  45,600   15,600   15,600

Short-term debt (including Revolver) 247,371   216,388   152,562

Total capitalization and short-term financing 1,294,716$   1,368,649$   1,368,649$

Equity to Permanent Capital 56.1% 54.3% 56.7%

Equity to Total Capitalization 43.4% 45.1% 49.7%

New Long-Term Debt Issuance 170,000$   90,000$   90,000$

Net New Equity Issuance -$   24,725$   88,551$

   - Stock Plans and ATM

Close to

achieving

the low

end of our

target

equity

range

11

ATM Equity Issuance
Inclusion of Chesapeake Utilities in the S&P Small Cap 600 Index

 Chesapeake Utilities (CPK) joined the S&P Small Cap 600 Index effective October 1, 2020

 CPK replaced Momenta Pharmaceuticals (acquired by Johnson and Johnson) in the S&P

Small Cap 600 Index

 The S&P Small Cap 600 Index is considered the primary benchmark for US small cap

companies

 Minimum Eligibility requirements include a market capitalization of $600 million to $2.4

billion and consistent positive earnings for at least the past four consecutive quarters

 CPK’s addition to the S&P Small Cap 600 Index provided momentum to CPK stock in terms

of volume and share price – which provided CPK a great opportunity to utilize its ATM

program and sell stock into the market for September 28-30th